Reference FOIAH2324/620
Number:

From: Press/Media
Date: 06 February 2024
Subject:

Q1

Al

Could I submit an FOI requesting the follow from 2018 to present please -

Alder Hey Children’s NHS

NHS Foundation Trust

Number of staff who have faced misconduct or gross misconduct

The number of NHS staff (across registered professionals and non-registered professionals)
who have faced misconduct or gross misconduct over the following examples:

- abusive or violent behaviour towards another employee, member of public or patient

- ill-treatment or mishandling of patients
- harming patients

- sexual abuse or assault

- professional misconduct

- abuse of position or power

- falsifying records

The number of NHS staff (across
registered professionals and non-
registered professionals) who have
faced misconduct or gross
misconduct over the following
examples:

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

a. abusive or violent behaviour towards
another employee, member of public or
patient

o

o

b. ill-treatment or mishandling of patients

c. harming patients

d. sexual abuse or assault

e. professional misconduct

f. abuse of position or power

g. falsifying records

o |o|0|o|o|o

o|lo|lo|0|O0|O

OoO|l0o|0|O|O|O

oO|lo|NV|O|O|O

R OOk OO0

O|0|0|O|O|F

Oo|lo|lo|0|O0|O




