

Reference FOIAH2324/620

Number:

From: Press/Media

Date: 06 February 2024

Subject: Number of staff who have faced misconduct or gross misconduct

Q1 Could I submit an FOI requesting the follow from 2018 to present please -

The number of NHS staff (across registered professionals and non-registered professionals) who have faced misconduct or gross misconduct over the following examples:

- abusive or violent behaviour towards another employee, member of public or patient
- ill-treatment or mishandling of patients
- harming patients
- sexual abuse or assault
- professional misconduct
- abuse of position or power
- falsifying records

A1	The number of NHS staff (across registered professionals and non-registered professionals) who have faced misconduct or gross misconduct over the following examples:	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
	a. abusive or violent behaviour towards another employee, member of public or patient	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
	b. ill-treatment or mishandling of patients	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
	c. harming patients	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	d. sexual abuse or assault	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
	e. professional misconduct	0	0	0	2	0	0	0
	f. abuse of position or power	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	g. falsifying records	0	0	0	0	1	0	0